The Underwriter has entered into a number of sub-underwriting agreements with various
institutional Shareholders in respect of the sub-underwritten New Shares, including a sub-
underwriting agreement with Catcha Group Pte Ltd, an entity of which Mr Luke Elliott and
Mr Patrick Grove are shareholders and directors. The maximum potential increase in
voting power to Catcha Group Pte Ltd as a result of its sub-underwriting arrangement is
set out below.

Sub-underwriter Sub- Underwritten
Shares

Sub- Underwritten
Value

Current
Voting Power

Voting Power
Post Offer

Catcha Group
Pte Ltd

25,725,100 $4,630,518 26.97% 29.81%

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are
likely to be diluted by approximately 14.7% (as compared to their holdings and number of
Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus and not taking into account any
exercise of the New Options). Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders,
assuming no Options have been exercised, are set out in the table below:

Holder Holding as at
Record date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the Offer

Holdings if Offer
not taken Up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 25,000,000 7.76% 4,310,346 25,000,000 6.62%

Shareholder 2 2,500,000 0.78% 431,035 2,500,000 0.66%

Shareholder 3 250,000 0.08% 43,103 250,000 0.07%

Shareholder 4 25,000 0.01% 4,310 25,000 0.01%

1.8 Quotation

The Company will apply to ASX within seven days of the date of this Prospectus for
quotation of the New Shares on ASX.

If ASX does not grant Official Quotation of the New Shares offered pursuant to this
Prospectus before the expiration of three months after the date of issue of the Prospectus

1   Details of the Offer

68075346  Rights Issue Prospectus page 9

(or such period as varied by the ASIC), the Company will not issue any Securities and will
repay all application monies for the Securities within the time prescribed under the